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TITLE

Strengthen, promote and develop in cooperation in tertiary

education.

Fostering collaboration,knowledge sharing and joint
research

Phase I-IV Clinical Trials for new drugs & treatments
Engaged in the life sciences and health care industry and
conducts clinical trials

Joint Research exchange of faculty and students for study
and reseach

Exchange of information,faculty,student,collabrative
projects

Research and Development of Crop protection using

pheromones & botanical and Drug development based on

herbal products.

Share knowledge and ideas in rellevent area and interest
and objective joint programme.

Design and development of medical device

clinical trial activies

clinical trial activies

Share knowledge and ideas in rellevent area and interest
and objective joint programme to conduct reseach and
clinical trial

To conduct clinical trial and medical device

Exchange of information,faculty,student,collabrative
projects

Research & Patient Care Collaboration

Hospital Based Cancer Registry

PARTERING/COLLABORATING INSTITUTION

Aimst University ,Malasiya

Xerion Labs Healthcare solutions pvt limited,
Chennai

Ethos Clinical Research,Chennai

SMO Connect Clinical Research Services,
Chennai

B.S.Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science

and Technology, Seethkathi Estate, Chennai

Tagore Dental College and Tagore Engineering

College

Asthagiri Herbal foundation ,Chennai

RSV Skin and Laser Center

Padmaseetha Technologies Pvt.Ltd.

Anubis Clinical Research Pvt. Ltd.
Kairos R and D Soultion Pvt. Ltd.

RSV Skin and Laser Center

Agni College of Technology

Justice Basheer Ahmed Sayeed College for
Women

Sringeri Sharada Equitas Cancer Hospital,
Medavakkam

National Cancer Registry Program

DATE
26.07.2023

31.07.2023
05.01.2022
13.06.2023

06.07.2023

13.06.2023

24.08.2023

01.03.2024

29.05.2024

28.03.2024

09.10.2024

21.11.2024

20.01.2025

24.01.2025

22.04.2024

21.06.2024

YEAR

5 Years

3 Years
3Years

3Years

3Years

3Years

4Years

3Years

3Years

3Years

5 Years

3 Years

3 Years

3 Years

3 Years

1 Year

ACTUAL ACTIVITES
Exchange of academic programme related
to business and management courses.

Research Activity
Clinical trial activity
Clinical trial activity

Joint Research activity exchange of library
material and reseach publications, utilize
BSACIST

Exchange of
information,faculty,student,collabrative
projects

Research Activity

Provide knowledge in the concerned
specialities to the post graduate students in
the department of DVL.

Funding project with spensoring with
agencies in the development of medical
device.

Clinical trial activity

Clinical trial activity

reseach and clinical trial activity

Funding project with spensoring with
agencies in the development of medical
device.

Exchange of
information,faculty,student,collabrative
projects

Postgraduate training, tumour board
meetings

Registration of profile and pattern of cancer
patients



MOU — CORPORATE TIE UP
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MOU PARTNER(S)

INDUSCRAFT INDUSTRIES

J&J LEATHERS ENTERPRISES

RIALTO ENTERPRISES

LLM APPLIANCES

SALORA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES
SCAPA TAPES

WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY
WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY
WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY
WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY
JUST CONNECT ELECTRICALS
POLYHOSE INDIA

NIRVANA HOMMOCKS

AZIDUS LAB

YAMAHA MUSIC

BHARTHIYA GROUP OF COMPANIES
SBIOA

STRIDES ALATHUR

HCC-KEC COONSORTIUM

FIITJEE GLOBAL SCHOOL

MAYA APPLIANCES

ROJ LEATHER

ROJ LEATHER

SRL SHOE FACTORY

KALPATTUR POWER STATION
NOVALNET IT COMPANY

INFAC INDIA PVT LTD

JAYASURIYA AUTOMOBILE COMPANY
KALPATTUR POWER STATION
BRANDEROCK IT COMPANY
UNIQUE INDIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUNDARY AUTOMOBILE COMPANY
GOODWIN MANUFACTURING
COMPACK MANUFACTURING

SRI ELITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PLACE

NALLAMPAKKAM
NALLAMPAKKAM
MELAKOTTAIYUR
MAMBAKKAM
MAMBAKKAM
PUDHUPAKKAM
MELAKOTTAIYUR
URAPAKKAM
GUDUVANCHERY
PUDHUPAKKAM
MELAKOTTAIYUR
PUDHUPAKKAM
RATHINAMANGALM
RATHINAMANGALM
THIRUPORUR
NALLAMPAKKAM
MAMBAKKAM
ALATHUR
KOLAPAKKAM
VENGAMAPKKAM
SIRRUNGUNDRAM
KOTTEVAKKAM
KUNDRATHUR
RATHINAMANGALM
SIRRUCHERRI
TAMBARAM
PADAPPAI

ACTIVITIES

HEALTH CARE CENTRE

HEALTH CARE CENTRE

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
HEALTH CARE CENTRE

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

PRE EMPLOYMENT CHECKS/MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
INSTRUMENT COLLABORATION/ MHC

HEALTH CARE CENTRE

HEALTH CARE CENTRE

HEALTH CARE CENTRE

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
HEALTH CARE CENTRE

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS/ /BLOOD DONATION CAMP
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS/BLOOD DONATION CAMP

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

VENGADAMANGALAM MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

MELAKOTTAIYUR
TAMBARAM
MELAKOTTAIYUR

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

VENGADAMANGALAM MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

KALAVAKKAM
MAMBAKKAM
MELAKOTTAIYUR

MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS
MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS

MOU VALIDITY
DATE
21-10-2025
15-03-2025
15-09-2024
06-09-2025
01-09-2024
01-06-2026
05-09-2025
01-12-2024
01-06-2025
01-06-2025
24-06-2026
01-04-2025
01-08-2024
01-08-2025
01-11-2025
25-06-2025
01-06-2025
24-06-2026
25-06-2025
17-08-2024
03-07-2025
01-06-2026
01-06-2026
01-08-2026
25-06-2025
01-06-2026
01-10-2024
01-08-2026
25-06-2025
03-07-2026
01-08-2025
03-07-2026
03-07-2026
01-10-2024
01-10-2025
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