## MOU - RESEARCH

S.NO	TITLE	PARTERING/COLLABORATING INSTITUTION	DATE	YEAR	ACTUAL ACTIVITES
1	Strengthen, promote and develop in cooperation in tertiary education.		26.07.2023	5 Years	Exchange of academic programme related to business and management courses.
2	Fostering collaboration, knowledge sharing and joint research	Xerion Labs Healthcare solutions pvt limited, Chennai	31.07.2023	3 Years	Research Activity
3	Phase I-IV Clinical Trials for new drugs & treatments	Ethos Clinical Research, Chennai	05.01.2022	3Years	Clinical trial activity
4	Engaged in the life sciences and health care industry and conducts clinical trials	SMO Connect Clinical Research Services, Chennai	13.06.2023	3Years	Clinical trial activity
5	Joint Research exchange of faculty and students for study and reseach	B.S.Abdur Rahman Crescent Institute of Science and Technology, Seethkathi Estate, Chennai	06.07.2023	3Years	Joint Research activity exchange of library material and reseach publications, utilize BSACIST
6	Exchange of information, faculty, student, collabrative projects	Tagore Dental College and Tagore Engineering College	13.06.2023	3Years	Exchange of information, faculty, student, collabrative projects
7	Research and Development of Crop protection using pheromones & botanical and Drug development based on herbal products.	Asthagiri Herbal foundation ,Chennai	24.08.2023	4Years	Research Activity
8	Share knowledge and ideas in rellevent area and interest and objective joint programme.	RSV Skin and Laser Center	01.03.2024	3Years	Provide knowledge in the concerned specialities to the post graduate students in the department of DVL.
9	Design and development of medical device	Padmaseetha Technologies Pvt.Ltd.	29.05.2024	3Years	Funding project with spensoring with agencies in the development of medical device.
10	clinical trial activies	Anubis Clinical Research Pvt. Ltd.	28.03.2024	3Years	Clinical trial activity
11	clinical trial activies	Kairos R and D Soultion Pvt. Ltd.	09.10.2024	5 Years	Clinical trial activity
12	Share knowledge and ideas in rellevent area and interest and objective joint programme to conduct reseach and clinical trial	RSV Skin and Laser Center	21.11.2024	3 Years	reseach and clinical trial activity
13	To conduct clinical trial and medical device	Agni College of Technology	20.01.2025	3 Years	Funding project with spensoring with agencies in the development of medical device.
14	Exchange of information, faculty, student, collabrative projects	Justice Basheer Ahmed Sayeed College for Women	24.01.2025	3 Years	Exchange of information, faculty, student, collabrative projects
15	Research & Patient Care Collaboration	Sringeri Sharada Equitas Cancer Hospital, Medavakkam	22.04.2024	3 Years	Postgraduate training, tumour board meetings
16	Hospital Based Cancer Registry	National Cancer Registry Program	21.06.2024	1 Year	Registration of profile and pattern of cancer patients

## MOU – CORPORATE TIE UP

	MOU PARTNER(S)	PLACE	ACTIVITIES	MOU VALIDITY DATE
1	INDUSCRAFT INDUSTRIES	NALLAMPAKKAM	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	21-10-2025
2	J&J LEATHERS ENTERPRISES	NALLAMPAKKAM	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	15-03-2025
3	RIALTO ENTERPRISES	MELAKOTTAIYUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	15-09-2024
4	LLM APPLIANCES	MAMBAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	06-09-2025
5	SALORA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES	MAMBAKKAM	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	01-09-2024
6	SCAPA TAPES	PUDHUPAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-06-2026
7	WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY	MELAKOTTAIYUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	05-09-2025
8	WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY	URAPAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-12-2024
9	WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY	GUDUVANCHERY	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-06-2025
10	WHITE HOUSE TEXTILE COMPANY	PUDHUPAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-06-2025
11	JUST CONNECT ELECTRICALS	MELAKOTTAIYUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	24-06-2026
12	POLYHOSE INDIA	PUDHUPAKKAM	PRE EMPLOYMENT CHECKS/MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-04-2025
13	NIRVANA HOMMOCKS	RATHINAMANGALM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-08-2024
14	AZIDUS LAB	RATHINAMANGALM	INSTRUMENT COLLABORATION/ MHC	01-08-2025
15	YAMAHA MUSIC	THIRUPORUR	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	01-11-2025
16	BHARTHIYA GROUP OF COMPANIES	NALLAMPAKKAM	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	25-06-2025
17	SBIOA	MAMBAKKAM	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	01-06-2025
18	STRIDES ALATHUR	ALATHUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	24-06-2026
19	HCC-KEC COONSORTIUM	KOLAPAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	25-06-2025
20	FIITJEE GLOBAL SCHOOL	VENGAMAPKKAM	HEALTH CARE CENTRE	17-08-2024
21	MAYA APPLIANCES	SIRRUNGUNDRAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS//BLOOD DONATION CAMP	03-07-2025
22	ROJ LEATHER	KOTTEVAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS/BLOOD DONATION CAMP	01-06-2026
23	ROJ LEATHER	KUNDRATHUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-06-2026
24	SRL SHOE FACTORY	RATHINAMANGALM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-08-2026
25	KALPATTUR POWER STATION	SIRRUCHERRI	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	25-06-2025
26	NOVALNET IT COMPANY	TAMBARAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-06-2026
27	INFAC INDIA PVT LTD	PADAPPAI	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-10-2024
28	JAYASURIYA AUTOMOBILE COMPANY		MMASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-08-2026
29	KALPATTUR POWER STATION	MELAKOTTAIYUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	25-06-2025
30	BRANDEROCK IT COMPANY	TAMBARAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	03-07-2026
31	UNIQUE INDIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MELAKOTTAIYUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-08-2025
32	SOUNDARY AUTOMOBILE COMPANY	VENGADAMANGALAN	MMASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	03-07-2026
33	GOODWIN MANUFACTURING	KALAVAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	03-07-2026
34	COMPACK MANUFACTURING	MAMBAKKAM	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-10-2024
35	SRI ELITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	MELAKOTTAIYUR	MASTER HEALTH CHECKUPS/SCREENING CAMPS	01-10-2025